



Hello Fort Bend County,

In reference to Bid 22-098, please see below for the price increase in Dibrom in 2024. Based on the 4+ drum quantity, the price increased 5% from \$7,928.70 per drum in 2023 to \$8,325.30 per drum in 2024. There are 30 gallons per drum. To break this down further, at an application rate of 0.75 ounces per acre, the chemical cost per acre increased by \$0.08.

For this reason, we would like to request that our price per acre, which is currently at \$2.44/acre to be amended to \$2.52/acre to reflect this increase in chemical cost.

Thank you,

Jay Sandridge

Business Development Director Vector Disease Control International (VDCI)

M: 540.908.7747 jsandridge@vdci.net

Jay Sandridge



ADAPCO, LLC d/b/a Azelis Agricultural & Environmental Solutions 100 Colonial Center Parkway, Suite 170 Lake Mary, FL 32746 Attn: Kathy Russell

RE: Pricing update - 2024

To whom it may concern,

Please be advised that continuing regulatory costs associated with re-registration of the active ingredients of these products and the increased logistics costs for delivery and disposal has resulted in price increases for products distributed by ADAPCO.

As well, we are experiencing significant price increase in raw materials for Dibrom and Trumpet plus Nuvan and Avesta items. These input costs have resulted in price increases of approximately 5% for these products in 2024.

Thank you for your continued support as we work to manage these costs in the future production of these products. If you require any additional assistance, please contact me at 941-737-9883.

Sincerely,

Derek Wright

National Sales Manager - Public Health AMGUARD Environmental Technologies

OFFICE OF COUNTY PURCHASING AGENT



Fort Bend County, Texas

Term Contract Renewal Form

Solicitation #: Bid 22-098

Title: Term Contract for Contingency Mosquito Vector Control Services for Fort Bend County

Contracted Vendor: Vector Disease Control International, LLC

Mr. Sandridge,

Our contract with your company for the above referenced expires <u>September 30, 2024</u>. Contract provisions allow for renewal of this contract if mutually agreeable.

If your company wishes to renew this contract through <u>September 30, 2025</u> under the same terms and conditions, please complete the information below and return this form along with a Form 1295 by e-mail to <u>melissa.stavinoha@fortbendcountytx.gov.</u> Purchasing will then take the matter before the Commissioner's Court of Fort Bend County for their consideration. Please respond to this email by 5:00 pm, Monday, July 8, 2024.

	Yes, I agree to renewing our agreement with Fort Bend County under the same terms and conditions.
	No, I do not wish to renew our agreement with Fort Bend County.
If Yes. p	lease provide a new Form 1295 along with this renewal form by replying to this email. The Form 129

If Yes, please provide a new Form 1295 along with this renewal form by replying to this email. The Form 1295 must be new; previous 1295s are not permitted.

Effective January 1, 2016 all contracts executed by Commissioners Court, regardless of the dollar amount, will require completion of Form 1295 "Certificate of Interested Parties", per the new Government Code Statute §2252.908. All vendors submitting a response to a formal Bid, RFP, SOQ or any contracts, contract amendments, extensions or renewals are required to complete the Form 1295 online through the State of Texas Ethics Commission website. Please visit:

https://www.ethics.state.tx.us/whatsnew/elf_info_form1295.htm.

On-line instructions:

Name of governmental entity is to read: Fort Bend County.

Identification number used by the governmental entity is: B22-098.

Description is to read: Contingency Mosquito Vector Control Services.

After receiving the Form 1295 with a new Certification Number and Date Filed, please print the form and complete box 6, sign, then email the Form 1295 and this signed Term Contract Renewal Form to melissa.stavinoha@fortbendcountytx.gov. If your company is publicly traded you are not required to complete this form.

Jay Sandridge	10/29/2024	
Signature of Authorized Representative	Date	
Jay Sandridge, Business Development Director		

Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative

Fort Bend County Tabulation Bid 22-098

Term Contract for Contingency Mosquito Vector Control Services

Term: October 1, 2022 through September 30, 2023

Awarded 9/6/2022: Vector Disease Control International, LLC Renewal Term Approved 9/26/2023: October 1, 2023 through September 30, 2024

Lawson Number: 13511 *Amended 9/26/2023

Company	Acreage Range of Spraying (price per acre)			
	5000 - 24,999	25,000 - 49,999	50,000 - 74,999	75,000 - 100,000
Vector Disease Control International, LLC Little Rock, AR	*2.44	*2.44	*2.44	*2.44
Clarke Environmental Mosquito Management, Inc. St. Charles, IL	\$5.49	\$5.02	\$4.73	\$4.60